

ROYCO® 950 CALIBRATION FLUID, AIRCRAFT FUEL SYSTEM COMPONENTS

ROYCO® 950 is a specialized fractionation of a Stoddard solvent with stabilizing additives to prevent the formation of gums and peroxides.

APPLICATIONS

ROYCO® 950 is used in the calibration of fuel system components in both reciprocating and gas turbine aircraft engines.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

Features

 Special run Stoddard solvent for controlled properties meeting the exacting requirements for aviation applications.

APPROVALS & SPECIFICATIONS

ROYCO® 950 meets all requirements of MIL-SPEC: MIL-PRF-7024E Type II.





PACKAGING

ROYCO® 950 is available in 5-gallon pails and 55-gallon drums. Because of regulatory constraints, the actual volume of product is less. This product is sold by weight, not volume.

PROPERTIES	TEST METHOD	ROYCO® 950
Specific Gravity, 15.6°C/15.6°C	ASTM D1298	0.767
Kinematic Viscosity, @ 25°C, cSt	ASTM D1298	1.17
Flash Point, TCC, °C (°F)	ASTM D1298	42 (107)
Total Acid Number, mq KOH/g	ASTM D3242	<0.01
Gum Extant, mg/100 MI	ASTM D381	0.28
Distillation		
Initial Boiling Point, °C (°F)	ASTM D86	158 (315)
Final Boiling Point, °C (°F)	ASTIVI DOU	200 (392)
% Recovery		99.1
Aromatics, % volume	ASTM D1319	8.8
Olefins, % volume	ASTM D1319	3.1
Particulates, mg/L	ASTM D2276	0.9
Mercaptan Sulfur, %wt	ASTM D1219	
Doctor Test	ASTM D4954	Sweet
Copper Corrosion, 3 hours, 100oC	ASTM D130	1b
Saybolt Color	ASTM D156	28



This information and our technical advice – whether verbal, in writing or by way of trials – is subject to change without notice and given in good faith but without warranty or guarantee, express or implied, and this also applies where proprietary rights of third parties are involved. Our advice does not release you from the obligation to verify the information currently provided - especially that contained in our safety data and technical information sheets - and to test our products as to their suitability for the intended processes and uses. The application, use and processing of our products and the products manufactured by you on the basis of our technical advice are beyond our control and, therefore, entirely your own responsibility. Our products are sold in accordance with the current version of our General Conditions of Sale and Delivery.

©2017 LANXESS and the LANXESS Logo are trademarks of LANXESS Deutschland GmbH or its affiliates. All trademarks are registered in many countries in the world.

North America +1.833.LANXESS customer.care@lanxess.com **Europe, Middle East & Africa** +44.161.875.3800 emea.export@lanxess.com

South & Central America +55.19.3522.5083 atendimento.cliente@lanxess.com Asia Pacific +86.21.6109.6666 Orders.apac@lanxess.com

